

0

SLP(C)No. 19460 OF 2001

ITEM No.59

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19460/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2001 in SBCRP 669/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

YUNUS ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KHURSHEED AKRAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent, adjourned for four weeks
for filing counter affidavit.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar